

T
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 15187

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in CRLA No. 405/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.K.SASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUNAKARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. No. 17137/2008(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the question of sentence only subject
to the petitioner's depositing a sum of Rs. 1,25,000/- within four weeks before
the trial Court.

In the meantime, operation of the order relating to
imposition of substantive sentence shall remain stayed.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master